
Lot 210 - Rare Greek, circa 1st Century BC, 
22K or 24K Yellow Gold and Emerald Ring.  

est. $20000  - $30000

Lot 211 - 1920’s Necklace made from A rare group of 
(12) solid gold period Byzantine Coins.  

est. $10000  - $15000

Lot 227 - Circa 2600-2300 BCE Greek Figurine of a Man, 
from Syros (Cyclades), 9 1/2” tall.  est. $10000  - $15000

Lot 229 - Circa 300 B.C. carved basalt architectural 
entablature fragment depicting  a lioness, 

20” x 8” x 5 1/2”  est. $4000  - $6000

Lot 224 - Medieval French Processional 
Bronze Cross, with engraved decoration and 

applied Corpus Christ, 6 1/2” x 5 1/2” 
est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 735 - 19th c. Carrera Marble Renaissance 
Style Wall Fountain with half-shell form 

basin, 38” x 19” x 7” basin, 
27 1/2” x 16” base.   est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 755 - Paneled Wooden Doors in Black 
Enamel Paint with Etched Glass Windows, 

82” x 29 1/2” est. $1,000 - $2,000

Pre-Columbian Pottery, 
including Myan and Chancay Cultures

70 — Antiques and The Arts Weekly — May 13, 2016

Thomaston Place Auction Galleries, Inc.
U.S.  Route 1, P.O. Box 300, Thomaston, Maine 04861

Phone (207) 354-8141 •  Fax (207) 354-9523

www.thomastonauction.com
Please visit our website which has a photo of every item

in our sale with complete descriptions and estimates!

Page 1 of  10

2016 Spring Feature Auction 
of

Fine Art & Antiques 
Featuring

1300 LOTS TO BE SOLD IN TWO SESSIONS
SATURDAY, MAY 21, 2016 – 11:00 AM

SUNDAY, MAY 22, 2016 – 11:00 AM
Preview 9 AM – 5 PM Monday, May 16th thru Friday, May 20th 

     and 9-11 AM on Auction Days

HIGHLIGHTS 
• 19th C  41" Tall Chinese Ivory Tusk carving
• Gold and Emerald 1st c. B.C.  Greek Ring
• Circa 1920 Gold  Necklace made from 12 Period Byzantine coins
• Over 300 pc collection of W. Britain’s Toy Soldiers 
• 54" Tall Statue of George Washington in Marble
• 2 Hermes 40 cm Birkin Bags in like new condition
• 177 pc set of Georg Jensen Sterling Flatware
• Monumental Cameo Glass Vase by Daum Nancy
• Circa 1800 (22 pc) Nast Porcelain Dessert Set 
• Collection of Bound “Punch” Magazines, 1841 – 1977
• Exquisite 2.95 carat Diamond Ring
• Over 200 lots of Fine Art, incl. John Stobart, Joseph Smith, Georges
• Langee, Angel Botello, William Sidney Mount, Talbot Aldrich, Dewitt 
• Lockman, David Johnson, Henriette Ronner & Joseph Patrick Haverty
• 1720 First printing of Robinson Crusoe in French
• 1812 Napoleon signed Document
• Native American Clothing and Accessories
• Circa 2600-2300 BCE Cycladic Figure
• Over 200 lots of Fine Asian Art & Antiquities
• Rare Revolutionary War Nautical Chart
• Collection of 25 Asian Buddha Sculptures

As we welcome spring (finally!) and snowbirds back to Maine, we’re excited to 
present an amazing selection of rare and decorative items gathered from homes 
throughout New England for our May 21 & 22 auction.  

On Saturday, we will feature paintings by John Stobart, Joseph Smith, Georges 
Francois Langee, William Sidney Mount, Talbot Aldrich, David Johnson, Thomas 
Curtin, and John Patrick Haverty; plus outstanding sculptures including a full-length 
carrara marble statue of George Washington and a Renaissance period carved wooden 
angel. There will be outstanding American folk art, such as a 19th c. full body bull 
weathervane, cat and horse form carousel figures, a Federal period ship’s figurehead, 
and an intricately carved story cane. Important antiquities, including a rare 1st c. BC 
gold and emerald ring, a necklace composed of 12 gold Byzantine coins, and a 
Cycladic figure of a man, will be offered, along with an Old Paris porcelain dessert set 
by Nast and a collection of early Continental ceramic inkwells. We will also present a 
large group of fine antique furniture and early clocks.  Large selections of Asian arti-
facts, early silver, historic documents, ship models, and oriental carpets will round out 
the day. 

Sunday’s sale will include artwork by Angel Barro Botello, Dewitt Lockman, Hen-
riette Ronner, Frank Charles Peyraud, Joe Brainard, and Yanzhou Xu; plus a nice 
selection of bronze sculptures. On this day, we will offer a wonderful and diverse 
selection of estate jewelry, led by an 18K gold and multicolor diamond necklace and 
a 2.95ct diamond and platinum ring.  There will be two Birkin bags by Hermes and a 
19th c. bronze jewelry casket with inset micro mosaic panels. An outstanding selec-
tion of silver and decorative objects will be presented, including: a large set of Georg 
Jensen Acorn pattern flatware; a 256-piece set of Herend Rothschild Bird pattern 
china; and art glass by Tiffany, Daum Nancy, Baccarat, and others.  A nice selection 
of 19th and 20th c. furniture, including designer pieces by Therien Studios of Los 
Angeles, will be offered, along with groups of Native American artifacts, firearms, 
rare books & documents, Japanese items, fine time pieces, and early lighting.  Groups 
of bisque head dolls and toy lead soldiers will also be sold.  Finally, there will be 2 
automobiles, a 1992 Bentley Turbo and 2003 Mercedes Benz cabriolet, and 17 boats, 
led by a Carver 36 Aft cabin cruiser.  

Comfortable seating and delicious catering await you in our auction hall.  Please 
call ahead (1-207-354-8141) to ensure a reserved seat.  If you are unable to attend, it 
would be our pleasure to take your bid by phone, absentee or internet. Visit our web-
site at www.thomastonauction.com for a complete virtual catalog. Buyer’s Premium 
is 17% (20% for online bidders). Please call our courteous and knowledgeable staff if 
you have any questions.

Kaja & the Auction Staff
P.S.: If you will be visiting from away, Thomaston’s Hampton Inn is offering a special 
‘auction goer’ room rate.  Please call the hotel (207-594-6644) and request the 
‘Thomaston Place Auction Galleries Rate’.

www.thomastonauction.com


Lot 110 - JOHN STOBART (MA/FL, 1929 - ) - “The Black Ball Line 
‘Great Western’ in the Approaches to New York”, oil on canvas, 

25 1/2” x 37 1/2”  est. $15000  - $25000

Lot 105 - JOSEPH B. SMITH (NY/NJ, 1798-1876) - Marine Portrait 
of the Schooner “J.W. Seaver”, oil on canvas, 

circa 1855, 26” x 36”  
est. $18,000 - $24,000

Lot 271 - GEORGES FRANCOIS P LANGEE 
(France, 1853-1937) - Oil on canvas, signed 

lower left “Laugee fils”,  49” x 36” 
est. $6000  - $9000

Lot 831 - ANGEL BARRO BOTELLO (Spain/
Puerto Rico, 1913-1986) - “Mother and Child”, 
pastel and charcoal on paper, 25 1/2” x 21”  

est. $6000  - $8000

Lot 304 - TALBOT ALDRICH (MA, 1868-1957) 
“Old French Peasant”, oil on canvas, signed, 

39 1/2” x 31 1/2” est. $4000  - $6000

Lot 306 - DAVID JOHNSON (NY, 1827-1908) - “A Brookside”, oil on 
panel, dated 1880, signed and titled verso,  12 1/2” x 17 1/4” 

est. $4000  - $6000

Lot 715 - HENRIETTE RONNER (Dutch, 
1821-1909) - “Studio Kittens”, oil on panel, 

signed, 8” x 6 1/2”  est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 896 - YANZHOU XU (Cont. 
Chinese) - “The Grandfather’s 

Birdcage”,  oil on canvas, 
signed & dated 1997, 

19 1/2” x 23 1/2”  
est. $3500  - $4500

Lot 115 - WILLIAM PIERCE STUBBS 
(ME/MA, 1842-1902) - Ship’s Portrait of 
the “Carrie E. Phillips”, oil on canvas, 

21 1/2” x 35 1/2”  
est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 144 - HARRY CAREY (19th/20th 
c. American) - “The Promising 

Youngsters”, oil on canvas, signed 
and dated 1880, 25” x 36.  

est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 311 - NIKOLAY TYSLAND LEGANGER 
(NY, 1832-1905) - “Somes Sound and the 

Mountains, Mount Desert, Maine”, ooc, circa 
1865”, 24” x 42”  est. $2,000 - $4,000

Lot 746 - FRANK WESTON 
BENSON (MA, 1862-1951) - “Dusk”, 

etching on paper, pencil signed 
and numbered 8/50,  

9 1/4” x 10 3/4”
est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 856 - JOE BRAINARD 
(NY/VT/AR, 1942-1994) - 
Portraits of Two Women, 

gouache on paper, 
signed & dated ‘63,  

24” x 19 1/2”  
est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 78 - 19th c.  “Portrait 
of President George 

Washington”,  after Gilbert 
Stuart, oil on canvas,  

29” x 23” 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 142 - WILLIAM SIMPSON (UK, active 1866-1909)
A Pair of  King Charles Spaniel Portraits, oil on canvas, 11 1/4” x 

13 1/4”  est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 182 - Early 18th c. Oil Painting 
depicting a Dutch Sea Battle with 

the British,  23 1/2” x 28 1/2” 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 248 - 16th-17th c.  
Spanish Old Master Portrait 

of a Saint, possibly St. 
Santiago, 10” x 7” 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 313 - WILLIAM WALCUTT (NY/
OH, 1819-1882) - oil on canvas, 

signed and dated 1850, 
21 1/2” x 26 1/2” 

est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 751 - ROCKWELL KENT 
(NY, 1882-1971) - Set of (10) 
Woodcuts Illustrating the 
Works of Shakespeare, 

 9” x 6 1/2” impressions. 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 281 - 18th c. Italian School 
oil on canvas, from “The Peni-
tent Magdalene”, after Guido 

Reni (1574/5 - 1642), 18” x 16” 
est. $1500  - $2500

Lot 863 - KARL HAGEDORN 
(Germany/NY/PA, 1922-2005) 
- “Sur le Motif”, oil on canvas, 
signed & dated ‘99, 16” x 24”   

est. $2250  - $2500

Lot 17 - LEGENVRE 
(19th c. French) - 

Portrait of a Young 
Blonde Girl, oil on 
canvas, 21” x 17”  

est. $1,500 - $2,000

Lot 168 - Architectural Scale 
19th c. Pastoral Scene 
Mural, oil on canvas, 
unsigned,  71” x 67”
1 of 3 being offered.  
est. $1000  - $2000

Lot 64 - Historic Matrimonial Portraits of Daniel 
Coolidge (1781-1831) and wife Catherine Ann 
Hoffman (1789-1834,) oil on panel, 16” x 13” 

est. $1,000 - $1,500

Lot 881 - JACK WISBY (ca. 1869-1940) - 
“Bolinas Lagoon, West Marin, California”, 

oil on canvas, 10 1/2” x 20”  
est. $1000  - $1500
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Lot 479 - 19th c ChineseGuan Yin 
carved from a full length tusk, 
41” tall   
est. $25000  - $35000

Collection of Chinese Gilded Bronze Buddha and Deity Sculptures Sample of the Collection of Asian Bronze Statues, from 
Ceylon, Burma, Thailand and Nepal

Fine Selection of Chinese Jade Carvings, 
16 lots being offered

Six Lots of Fine Chinese Export Porcelain

Lot 77 - 19th c.  Oval Porcelain 
Plaque with Hand Painted Portrait 

of Washington , 4 3/4” x 3 1/2”  
est. $800  - $1200

Lot 14 - 1905 Hand Painted Birth 
Registry for the Glasser family, 

21” x 27”   est. $600 - $800

Lots 52 & 53 - Cray Family Portraits by William Sidney Mount (NY, 1807-1868, 
 Est. $6,000 - $8,000 each

Lots 93 & 94 - Two Ship Paintings in the manner of Charles Sidney Raleight
(MA, 1830-1925)  Est. $2,000 - $3,000 each

Lot 955 - Japanese Sword, Late 
Muromachi - Sengoku Period Koto 

Uchigatana Blade, signed by Kiyomitsu, 
Osafune, Bizen, dated 1533

est. $4000  - $6000

Lot 480 - Magnificent Chinese Three-Part Highly 
Carved and Reticulated Amethyst  Incense Burner, 

18” x 12’ x 7 1/2”   est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 243 - (5) Illustrated, Gilt and Illuminated Leaves from 
a Poetry Text, Persia, Safavid, Shiraz, 16th c., 

each 7” x 11” est. $3000 - $4000

Lot 481 - Imperial Chinese 
Jadeite Chariot with Quanyin 

Driver, drawn by Four Dragons, 
16” tall, 19” x 12” 

 est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 488 - Rare Chinese 
Octagonal Footed Form 

Bronze Cup, Yuan Dynasty, 
(1279-1368),  

4 7/8” x 2 7/8” 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 489 - Chinese Jade 
Cong Burial Fetish, 

Neolithic style, in the 
manner of the Liangzhi 
culture, 3000-2000 BC, 

16” tall
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 1133 - Meiji Period, Enameled Silver 
Belt, fits 26” waist.  10.220 ozt   

est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 1129 - Late 19th / 20th c. 
Japanese Six-Panel Painted 

Screen, each panel is 66” x 23” 
est. $1500  - $2500

Lot 556 - Early Chinese Painting on Silk, hori-
zontal format, laid to a later scroll, signed, 

17 1/4” x 85 1/2”  est. $1000  - $2000

Lot 530 - Rare Stone 
Schist Buddha from 

Gandhara (Peshawar, 
Pakistan),  8” x 4 3/4”  

est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 531 - Anglo-Indian Solid Teakwood
Elephant with extensive floral inlay of Mughal 

“Parchin Kari”, 15 3/4” x 16 1/2” x 7 1/4”  
est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 653 - Persian Hookah 
Base,  Silver with Gold 

Appliques of the Lion and 
Sword Wielding Lion,

12” x 5 1/4” diam.  
est. $1200  - $1500

Lot 563 - Miniature 
Chinese Robin’s Egg Blue 

Glazed Vase, Meiping 
form, Yongzheng period 
(1723-1735),  2 7/8” tall.   

est. $800  - $1200

Lot 558 - 16th to 17th c Ming 
Dynasty Portrait Fragment in 
gouache on silk gauze laid to 

paper,  8” x 6”
est. $700  - $900

Lot 564 - 19th c. or 
earlier Cambodian Pottery 
Monkey Canteen, in ovoid 
form , 8 1/2” x 5 1/4”diam.   

est. $700  - $900
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Lot 803 - 1992 Bentley Turbo RL, 4-dr Saloon Vin 
# SCBZP03D4NCX44209, 107,000 miles.

 est. $10,000 - $12,000

Lot 804 - 2003 Mercedes Benz CLK320A 2-dr 
Cabriolet, vin # WDBLK65G23T131822, 

105,467 miles.  est. $6000  - $8000

Lot 61 - Circa 1800 (22 pcs) French Porcelain Dessert Set 
by Jean Nepomucene Hermann Nast.  est. $8000  - $12000

Lot 771 - (256) Piece Set of Herend Porcelain in the 
Rothschild Bird Pattern.  est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 784 - POLIA SUNOCKIN 
PILLIN (NM/CA, 1909-1992) 

-Art Pottery “Oval Vase, 
Black and White”, 

 19 1/4” x 4 3/4” x 3 1/4”
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 743 - Circa 1880  “Turkischer 
Garten am Bosporus”, hand 

painted porcelain, KPM plaque, 
18 3/4” x 11 1/4”  

est. $1000  - $1500

3 lots of Art Pottery by Brother Thomas 
Bezanson

Lot 730 - Circa 1875, E. 
Howard No. 9 Figure 

Eight Wall Clock, Boston, 
mahogany case, 

37” x 12 1/2” x 5”
 est. $1500  - $2500

Lot 57 - Aaron Willard Banjo Clock, 
circa 1820, in mahogany and 

giltwork, 42” x 10” x 4” 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 263 - Large Ornate Louis XVI Style 
French Boule Mantel Clock. 

29 1/2” x 13” x 7”.  est. $1000  - $2000

Lot 729 - Ornate French Gilt 
Enameled Bronze Garniture 
Clock, brass works stamped 
“Etienne Maxant Brevete, 
Paris”, 19” x 9 1/2” x 6 1/4”

est. $1000  - $1500

Pocket Watches, including 1749 English watch with 
Chatelaine, Waltham, & Vacheron & Constantin

Lot 800 -  Bleu Electric 
Hermès Birkin 40 cm Bag, Veau Taurillon 

Clemence leather, Palladium plated hardware.  
est. $10000  - $15000

Lot 799 - Rouge 
Casaque Hermes Birkin 
40 cm Bag, Taurillon Clemence leather, 
Palladium plated hardware.  est. $10000  - $15000

Lot 1019 - Civil War Era Rosewood Piano Salesman’s Sample / Music Box 
from the George M. Guild Piano Co. of Boston, 9 1/2” x 19 1/2” x 10” 

est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 952 - Five Fine 19th c. 
Walking Sticks.  

est. $800  - $1200

Single Collection of Apprentice Made Furniture Models

18th - 19th c. Inkwells, 
mostly from the Collection of Hans Morgenthau

7 of the12 Mont Blanc Pens/Pencils being offered

Sample of the 12 Swiss, German and French Music 
Boxes being offered
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Lot 201 -  First Map of the Pacific by ABRAHAM ORTELIUS (Flemish, 
1527-1598). Full sheet size is 17 1/4” x 21 1/4”

1 of 10 rare maps being offered.  est. $6000  - $8000

Lot 423 - Rare 1778 British Army Revolutionary War ‘Field Appontment’ 
signed by Henry Clinton, 12” x 15 3/4”.  est. $6000  - $8000

Lot 267 - Rare 1720 Robinson Crusoe First edition in French, after the 
original printing in English in 1719.   est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 268 - Military appointment signed by Napoleon 
Bonaparte (1769-1821), ink on parchment,

 signed on December 30, 1812.  est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 1277 - Punch Magazine Collection, complete from 
inception through 1970, in various bindings. 

 est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 1200 - Circa 1863 Civil War Field Drum, by A. Rogers, 
14 1/2” tall, 16 1/2” diam.   est. $5000  - $8000

Lot 1201 - May 9th, 1861 Letter from the 
first Union Officer killed in the Civil War, 
Col. Elmer Ellsworth.  est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 1206 - Twelve Star Civil War Union Field Flag, 
hand stitched linen, 42” x 84”.  est. $1,000 - $1,500

Lot 1212 - Highly Detailed Working Model of a 17th /18th c.  
European Bronze Artillery Piece, 3/4” bore, 12” barrel, 21” loa.   

est. $1000  - $1500

Early Firearms incl. “Brown Bess” Musket, Camel Gun, 
and Turkish Long Gun

Selection of Handguns 
by Colt, S&W, H&R, Walther, Ruger and Mauser

30-06 Hunting Rifle by Kurt Jager, Winchester 1894 .30 cal, and 
English 12 ga. Shotgun

Lot 23 - 19th c. Full Body Gilt Copper and Zinc Weathervane in the 
form of a Bull, 18” x 26” x 5 1/2”   est. $6,000 - $8,000

Lot 10 - 19th c. Carved and Painted Carousel 
Horse, attr. to C.W. Parker.  est. $3,000 - $4,000

Lot 710 - Indoor Architectural Bird House in original 
pastel polychrome paint, 60” x 74” x 18”   

est. $1,500 - $2,000

Lot 15 - Circa 1905 Floor Mount Running Cat 
Carousel Figure in polychromed carved wood.  

est. $3,000 - $4,000
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Lot 155 - Circa 1700 William III 
Satinwood Inlaid Musical Chime 

Grandfather Clock, 
 87 1/4” x 21 1/2” x 13”

est. $6000  - $8000

Lot 850 - Volute Walnut Dining Table from the Therien Studio , 
Los Angeles, CA. 80” diam w/o leaves, 90” diam with leaves.  

est. $5000  - $7500

Lot 55 - Frederick Wingate Tall Clock, 
Country Chippendale Case in red 
stained maple, with a tiger maple 

door.  est. $4,000 - $6,000
Lot 60 - Circa 1800-1815 
Fine Mass. Mahogany 

Bowfront Server, 
39 1/2” tall, 37 1/2” x 17”

 est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 145 - Period Mahogany 
Butler’s Chest with Delicate 
Edwardian Paint Decoration, 

76 1/4” tall, 46” x 23” 
est. $3000  - $5000

Lot 165 - Circa 1800 Georgian Mahogany 
Framed Wing Chairs with tall narrow backs,  

45 1/2” x 34” x 31”.  est. $3000  - $4500

Lot 795 - Louis XV Style Lady’s 
Escritoire in black lacquer with 

ormolu mounts and inset porce-
lain portrait panels, 56 1/2” x 31 
1/4” x 18”   est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 830 - Circa 1875 (4 PC) Wakefield Brothers Wicker  Natural 
Finish Settee and Three Armchairs.  est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 851 -  Custom Design Cabinet/Shelving 
Unit, from the Therien Studio,  Los Angeles, 

CA. 90” tall, 48” wide, 26” deep.  
est. $2000  - $4000

Lot 150 - 19th c. English Two-
Part Satinwood Adams Style 
Bookcase, 78” x 41 1/2” x 18” 

est. $2500  - $3500

Lot 195 - 18th c. Dutch 
Gaming Table with ornate 
overall floral marquetry,  

29 1/2” x 29” x 14”
 est. $2500  - $3500

Lot 200 - Two-part marquetry Dutch 
display cabinet with  bookcase top 

over 3-drawer base, 
81” x 55” x 17 1/2”   
est. $2500  - $3500

Lot 307 - Hepplewhite Stepped Serpentine Gaming 
Tables in cherry and bird’s-eye maple, 
circa 1790-1800.  est. $2,500 - $3,500

Lot 50 - Kitchen Cabinet in soft 
green painted pine, 

82” tall  x  63 1/2” wide x 31” 
deep.  est. $2,000 - $3,000

Lot 170 - English Gentleman’s 
Dressing Table in mahogany with 

bird’s-eye drawer faces, 31” x 
28” x 20”.   est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 180 - 19th c. English Ma-
hogany Tall  Clock cased with 
arched bonnet  86” x 19” x 9”

Good condition, one small edge 
crack to glass, french polished, 

minor veneer loss.  
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 265 - 17th c. Ornately Carved Italian Walnut 
Cassone,  24” x 56” x 22”.   est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 270 - Provincial Walnut Glass 
Front Hutch, Louis XV period, 91 

1/2” tall, 68 1/2” x 25”  
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 315 - 18th c. Chippendale Walnut 
Nine Drawer Tall Chest, 

63 1/2” x 42” x 24” 
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 337 - 18th c. New England 
Chippendale Slant lid desk,  

43 1/2” x 40” x 21” 
est. $2,000 - $3,000

May 13, 2016 — Antiques and The Arts Weekly — 75

Thomaston Place Auction Galleries, Inc.
U.S.  Route 1, P.O. Box 300, Thomaston, Maine 04861

Phone (207) 354-8141 •  Fax (207) 354-9523

www.thomastonauction.com
Please visit our website which has a photo of every item

in our sale with complete descriptions and estimates!

Page 6 of 10

www.thomastonauction.coom


Lot 740 - 19th c. Italian Round 
Parlor Table with a slate top having 

inlaid semiprecious hardstone 
decoration, 29 3/4” tall,

 23 1/2” diam.   est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 775 - 19th c.  Louis XIV Style French Vitrine ,  in 
rosewood with ormolu mounts, 57” x 47” x 16 1/2”  

est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 835 - 20th c. Majolica Topped Iron 
Garden Table decorated, 30” tall, 
45” diam.   est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 891 - Set of 6 Windsor Chairs, from the D.R. Dimes Co. of 
Northwood, NH.  est. $2,000 - $3,000

Lot 365 - Period Mahogany Three-Part Dining 
Table, 29” tall, 33 3/4” x 53 1/2” each section, 

23” leaf.   est. $1800  - $2400

Lot 20 - Painted Sheraton Dressing Table, 
Portsmouth, NH, circa 1815-1825,  

39 1/2” x 17 1/2”.   est. $1,000 - $2,000

Lot 190 - Diminuative 19th c. Dutch Bombe  
Chest, in figured exotic fruitwood veneer, 

32” x 34” x 19 1/2”.  est. $1000  - $2000

Lot 332 - 18th c. 
Mahogany Tall Case 

Clock with brass 
works, Pennsylvania 

Chippendale, 91” 
x 21” x 11” overall.   
est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 352 - Circa 1800  
American Federal Period 

Bull’s Eye Mirror with 
spreadwing eagle, 

39” x 22”.   
est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 355 - Hepplewhite Period, Portsmouth NH, 
Mahogany  Chest of Drawers, 37” x 42” x 22” 

est. $1,000 - $1,500

Lot 385 - American Federal Period Three-
Drawer Sewing/Writing Stand in figured 
mahogany, 29” x 18 1/2” square, 8 1/2” 

leaves.   est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 400 - Plantation Four Poster Canopy Bed in 
Mahogany, 84” tall, 88 1/2” x 67”.   est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 845 - French Belle Epoch Marble Top  
Dresser with MIrror, 53 3/4” tall overall,

 43” x 25 1/4”.   est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 785 - Circa 1900 Bar Harbor Pattern Morris Chair 
and Floor Lamp, in  chocolate brown finish.  

est. $800  - $1200

Lot 478 - 18th c. Goanese Small Valuables Hardwood 
Cabinet made for the Spanish market, 
14” x 22 1/2” x 13”.   est. $600  - $900

Great Selection of Boxes, incl. Italian Bronze Box 
w/ Micromosaic Panels

19th c. English Tea Caddies in Tortoise Shell, 
Mahogany & Rosewood
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Lot 805 - Carver 36  “Irene Zoe” 1984 Fiberglass Twin-Screw 
Trawler Cruiser, hull  # CDRT0046L485, 31’4” LWL.  

est. $20000  - $30000

Lot 100 - American Federal Period Eagle 
Figurehead in carved white pine, 

circa 1810,  40 3/4” tall.  est. $20,000 - $25,000

Lot 95 - Circa 1850 English Trade Figurehead 
in carved and polychromed pine,  41” tall.  

est. $10000  - $15000

Lot 125 - Circa 1805 Bone and Baleen Miniature Model of a British Man-o-War, 
17” x 20” x 9 1/2”.  est. $8,000 - $12,000

Lot 101 - Circa 1810 J.A. Hatton 8 Day Ship’s Chronometer #311, 
London,  9 7/8” x 8 5/8”.  est. $7000  - $9000

Lot 806 - Wood Hull Herreshoff 12 1/2, “FLEUR 
DE LIS”, hull # 2048, built in 1946 by the Quincy 

Adams Boatyard.   est. $6,000 - $8,000Lot 102 - Circa 1820-30 Scrimshawn 
Whale’s Tooth,  Portrait of an American 

Marine Officer, 7 1/2” tall. 
 est. $5000  - $7000

Lot 807 - 10 Foot Peapod Rowing Boat built by the
 Apprenticeshop, Rockland, Maine.  est. $4,000 - $6,000

Lot 103 - Cunningham & Cogan Breech 
Loading Whaling Bomb Gun, patented 

1876,  36” long gun.  est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 808 - 7 1/2’ Canvas Covered Mahogany and 
Cedar Yacht Tender by the 

Old Town Canoe Company.   
est. $2,500 - $3,500

Lot 809 - 9 foot Fiberglass Penn Yan Aero Dinghy, built in 
1954. 9’ LOA, 36” beam, 61 lbs.   est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 812 - Mid 20th c. Cedar Strip 12’ Canoe with mahogany 
trim, original matching paddles and cover.  

 est. $1,500 - $2,000
Lot 96 - 18th - 19th c. Ship’s 

Officer’s Liquor Chest, in ma-
hogany with conch shell inlay, 

10 1/2” x 14 3/4” x 10 3/4”.  
est. $1200  - $1800

Lot 813 -  17’ Old Town Canoe, s/n 154974, AA (or top) grade, 
Otca model, built between December 1950 and April 1951.   

est. $1,200 - $1,600

Lot 97 - 19th c. Folk Art Sailor’s Valentine 
in the original octagonal hinged case, 

9” x 2 1/2”.  est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 107 -  E.& G.W. Blunt New York 
Nautical Chart, North Atlantic Ocean, 
1844, updated to 1851, 37 1/2” x 49”

 est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 112 - Commodore Ship’s Bell 
Clock with fancy dial, s/n 59176, 

10” dia. bezel.  
est. $1000  - $1500
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Lot 716 - Monumental 
Cameo Glass Stalk Vase 

by Daum Nancy, Lorraine, 
France, circa 1900, signed, 
24 3/4” tall, 8 1/2” diam.  

est. $5000  - $7000

Lot 717 - PAIR OF ART NOUVEAU 
LOETZ GLASS VASES - with applied 
cold painted polychromed bronze in 
the form of holly branches, Vienna, 
circa 1900, the glass in iridescent 
green-gold having a round squat 

base, long tapering neck and 
flattened ruffled rim, 8” tall. 

Fine condition.  est. $800  - $1200

Lot 914 - Group of (4) French and American Art Glass Vases, 
by  Lalique, Verlys & Steuben.  est. $500  - $700	

Lot 796 - 18K White Gold and Multicolor Diamond Necklace, 
total wgt: 29.25 cts, 17 1/2” long.  est. $25000  - $35000

Sample of the exquisite jewelry, 
featuring this Multi-colored Diamond Necklace, total wgt. 29.25 cts.

Lot 734 - PAIR OF BELLE EPOCH SCONCES - Large 
Three Arm Gilt Bronze Wall Sconces, circa 1880, 
electrified, featuring an allegorical head for the 
Americas, ornately cast and chased, reticulated 
backplate, scrolled arms and large round bobe-
ches supporting faux candles, 18” x 18” x 13”. 

Good condition.  est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 871 - Pr. French Egyptian 
Revival Figural Three-Stem 

Candelabrum, 21 1/2” tall.  est. 
$2000  - $3000

Lot 926 - 1920’s Pairpoint 
Art Deco Floral Painted 

Frosted Glass Shade, on a 
bronze finished base, 23” 
tall, 18” diam. shade.   est. 

$2000  - $3000

Lot 731 - Circa 1920 Gilt Brass and Caramel 
Slag Glass Chandelier, 18” ceiling plate, 
9 1/3” deep, drops about 20” long.   est. 

$1500  - $1800

Lot 872 - Rare Empire Period French Crystal 
Candle Sconces with gold painted iron and wood 

armatures,  28” x 21” x 11”.  est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 1118 - (52 PCS) Maine Native American Artifacts
Ex John F. Hill of Belgrade, Maine Collection, 

One of ten lots being offered.  est. $10,000 - $12,000

Lot 1100 - Circa 1875 Fine Metis 
Cree Embroidered Shirt, in but-

tery deerskin.  est. $3,000 - $4,500

Lot 1102 - Lakota Beaded Buffalo Hide 
Possible Bag,  19th c., 13” x 19”.   

est. $2500  - $3500

Lot 1108 - Large Yokuts ‘Friendship’ Coiled 
Basketry Bowl, central California, circa 1900, 

6” x 11 1/2” diam.   est. $1000  - $2000

Lot 1109 - Pomo Indian Coil Built Bowl, 
north central California, circa 1900,

 3 1/4” x 7 3/4” diam.   est. $800  - $1200

Lot 35 - Circa 1790 Silk on 
Linen Alphabet and 
Poetry Sampler by 
Margaret Locke of 

Arlington, Mass. 1 of 5 
being offered.  

est. $3,000 - $4,000

Lot 56 - 11’9” x 14’9” Kerman Carpet, Southeast Persia, mid 
20th c., I of 35 carpets being offered.  est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 56 - 11’9” x 14’9” Kerman Carpet, 
Southeast Persia, mid 20th c., I of 35 

carpets being offered.  
est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 252 - 19th c. Aubusson 
Style French Tapestry, 78” 

square.  est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 1336 - (23 pcs) Britains Lead Toy soldiers.  1 of 
12 lots with over 200 pieces in all.  

est. $400  - $600

Six of the 17 Bisque Dolls being offered
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 Selection of Early American and Continental Silver

 19th c. Russian Silver Pieces 
plus Art Deco Cigarette Case

Lot 1065 - Sindh Madrasa Commemorative Silver Tray, 
Ango-Indian, in heavy repousse, 10” x 19”.  

est. $2000  - $3000

Lot 786 - (177) Pcs of Georg Jensen Acorn Pattern Sterling Silver Flatware
in felt lined wooden case.  est. $12000  - $14000

Ecclesiastical Items, including a 17th c. Spanish 
Baroque Crucifix

A portion of the bronze sculpture being offered, 
18  lots in all

 Selection of 17th - 20th c. Russian, Greek
 and Italian Icons

Lot 75 - 19th c. Carrara Marble 3/4 Scale 
Standing Figure of Washington in 

Continental Army Uniform.
 est. $10,000 - $15,000

Lot 217 - Late 16th c  Carved Harwood 
Statue of an Angel, 60” tall.  

est. $7000  - $10000

Lot 301 - AFTER EDMONIA LEWIS (MA/CA/
Italy, 1845-1907) - “Hiawatha”, Bust Portrait, 
circa 1868, 13 1/4” tall.  est. $6,000 - $7,000	

Lot 760 - A Pair of Nubians or 
Blackamoor Bronze entry Sculptures, 

80” tall.   est. $3000  - $4500

Lot 76 - Marble Washington Bust, 
possibly after Horatio Greenough 
(MA/Italy, 1805-1852), 12” tall.  est. 

$3000  - $4000

Lot 159 - 19th c Greek 
Revival Figural Entry 

Torchieres,  57 1/2” tall.  
est. $3000  - $4000

Lot 218 - 14th-15th c. Spanish 
Religious Statue,  Education of 
the Virgin 42” x 19” x 15”  est. 

$2000  - $3000

Lot 303 - 19th c. New 
Zealand Bust of a 
Maori Chieftain in 
solid kauri gum or 

copal, 10 3/4” tall.   est. 
$2000  - $3000

Lot 302 - NEO-CLASSICAL MARBLE SCULPTURE - Neo-
classical marble sculpture of Dionysus, 8 1/2” x 21 1/2” x 

5 3/4”.  est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 381 - 19th c. Oval Enameled Repoussed 
Copper 15 1/2” x 9 3/4”.  est. $1200  - $1500

Lot 860 - Italian Art Pottery Table/Wallhang-
ing, “Cinque Cavalli” by Otello Rosa (Italy, 
1920-?), for San Paolo, circa 1955, 17 1/2” x 

64” x 30”.  est. $1000  - $1500

Lot 222 - 18th c. French Ivory 
Carving of Corpus Christi on 
a gilt cross 8” x 4 1/2”  est. 

$800  - $1200

Two 18th c. Continental 
Indian Figural Carvings. 

32” tall
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